
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U16)

Game summary
Date: 11.03.2018 Location: Volvo SC ledus halle Start time: 14:30 End time: 16:21 Spec.: 115 Game No.: 206

IHS/Prizma MĀRUPE 0 : 7
(0:1, 0:2, 0:4)

Referees Linespersons
VORONA Vitālijs, ZĀLĪTIS Oskars  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 6 2:15 : 0:15 0 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 8 4:33 : 2:00 0 : 0 0 : 1
3rd period 0 : 4 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 0:01 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0

Total 0 : 7 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 14 6:49 : 2:15 0 : 0 0 : 1

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MHS  31 MEŽSARGS Kārlis Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  30 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 08:09 10:09 MHS  10 SĒJĀNS Artūrs Tripping
Pen. 08:24 10:24 PRI  5 VILCĀNS Marks Tripping
Goal 11:33 0:1 MHS EQ 6 LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo LAUGALIS Arvils #7
Pen. 15:48 17:48 MHS  11 KADŅIKOVS Artjoms Tripping
Pen. 19:17 19:17 MHS  4 STARIS Edvards Tripping
{game_eve 19:17  PRI     

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 21:10 0:2 MHS EQ 7 LAUGALIS Arvils KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs #23
Pen. 30:57 32:57 PRI  3 TOMANS Emīls Luka Hooking
Pen. 33:24 35:24 MHS  25 BREIKŠS Toms Interference
Pen. 33:58 35:58 MHS  33 PETRIŅŠ Kristofers Cross-checking
Pen. 38:01 40:01 MHS  27 MITENBERGS Niks Holding an opponent
Pen. 38:01 40:01 MHS  13 VIRSNĪTIS Reinis Tripping
Goal 39:45 0:3 MHS PK2 11 KADŅIKOVS Artjoms  

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 42:35 0:4 MHS EQ 5 BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo #6
Goal 43:44 0:5 MHS EQ 9 PŪPOLS Uldis LAUGALIS Arvils #7
Goal 49:16 0:6 MHS EQ 33 PETRIŅŠ Kristofers BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests #5
Goal 54:01 0:7 MHS EQ 23 KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs  
GK 60:00  PRI  30 MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  MHS  31 MEŽSARGS Kārlis Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
IHS/Prizma
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

MĀRUPE 
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

Team statistics

IHS/Prizma (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 G SIDAŠS Jānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

3 F TOMANS Emīls Luka 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F VILCĀNS Marks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 D KAULIŅŠ Rihards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F BALSEVIČS Deniss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F KASJANOVS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F VIRVINSKIS Ēriks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F STEPANOVS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F KONOVALOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 D KAMPARZĀLE Kristaps Mareks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F KOLOTYRKIN Artem 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D TORSKIS Maksims 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D LUCAVS Kristiāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D JEROFEJEVS Fjodors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F RULLERS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F BOGDANOV Kiril 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

30 G MUCENIEKS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

MĀRUPE  (MHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

4 D STARIS Edvards 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

5 F BĒRZIŅŠ Ernests 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F LAVIŅŠ Martins Rodrigo 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F LAUGALIS Arvils 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F PŪPOLS Uldis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 D SĒJĀNS Artūrs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D KADŅIKOVS Artjoms 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D VIRSNĪTIS Reinis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F BERGMANIS Edvards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F BĪRIŅŠ Matīss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F RUDENS Toms Kristofers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D RONIS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

23 F KLEMKA Patriks Silvestrs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D MARTINSONS Niks Niklāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F BREIKŠS Toms 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 D CIPRUSS Ralfs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F MITENBERGS Niks 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

29 D GUSTAVS Ozoliņš 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

31 G MEŽSARGS Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 G LIPSKIS Linards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 F PETRIŅŠ Kristofers 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 D VIZULIS Rainers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0
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Total 7 5 12 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: LAVIŅŠ Rodrigo

Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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